dispatched to 2121 E. Llano Estacado Blvd., Clovis, New Mexico 88101, a self-storage facility (See 

attached Exhibit D). The property manager of the self-storage facility provided Clovis PD with 

access to Storage Unit 6, where forty-four (44) black-and-yellow one-hundred-eight (108) quart 

storage bins were found containing cannabis flower.  

On January 22, 2026, the EB met with the Clovis PD to conduct an investigation of any 

violations of the CRA. During the EB’s investigation, it was determined that the containers recovered